Ordinance Number 4- 4

An ordinance fixing the time of meeting of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, during year 1923, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows.

Section :1;- That the time of the regular meeting of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, be and the same is hereby fixed to be held on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of each month, unless said day shall fall on a Holiday or other non-judicial day, in which event the regular meeting of said Commission shall be held on the first judicial day next following. The said regular meetings shall be held as herein specified in the Council Chambers in the City Hall of the City of Warrenton, at the hour of seven thirty o'clock, p,m. Section 2;-The Commission may adjourn to the next succeeding regular meeting ,or to some specified time prior thereto, which adjourned meeting will be deemed a continuation meeting. Special meetings of the Commission may be called by the Mayor (Chairman) , or the other two members of the Commission, at any time upon not less than six hours' notice before such meeting by personal service upon the members of the Commission, and said notice shall state the purpose of such special meeting. Section, 3; - Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as seen as possible, so that the Government of the City of Warrenton may preperly function and so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by two members of the Commission of Warrenton, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval

by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton. Passed by the Commission of Warrenton this \_\_\_\_ day of January,1923.

Approved this 4th day of January 1923.

Attest:

Hancis

Auditor and Police Judge of the City

Mayor of the city of Warrenton